L owcountry Dog Agility Club
USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Charleston - Charleston, SC
Judge: Sheyla Gutierrez

CLASSSCHEDULE

Saturday, April 9, 2022

Performancelll Gamblers- 9 Entries
Veterans Gamblers- 1 Entry

Masters Gamblers- 17 Entries
Performancell Gamblers- 2 Entries
Advanced Gamblers- 6 Entries
Performancel Gamblers- 5 Entries

Starters Gamblers- 7 Entries

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier - 8 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 19 Entries
Performancelll Standard - 6 Entries
Veterans Standard

Masters Standard - 14 Entries

Performancell Standard - 1 Entry

Advanced Standard - 7 Entries

Performancel Standard - 9 Entries

Starters Standard - 8 Entries

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 4 Entries
Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 11 Entries
Perf. Combined Pairs- 7 Entries

Combined Pairs- 7 Entries

Performancelll Snooker - 7 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries

Masters Snooker - 13 Entries

Performance |l Snooker

Advanced Snooker - 6 Entries

Performancel Snooker - 3 Entries

Starters Snooker - 7 Entries

Sunday, April 10, 2022

Masters Jumpers- 13 Entries
Veterans Jumpers- 3 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers- 7 Entries
Advanced Jumpers- 5 Entries



CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Sunday, April 10, 2022 (cont).

Performance Il Jumpers- 2 Entries
StartersJumpers- 9 Entries
Performance | Jumpers- 2 Entries
Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers- 11 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers- 4 Entries
Steeplechase - 18 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 9 Entries
Masters Standard - 12 Entries
Veterans Standard

Performancelll Standard - 9 Entries
Advanced Standard - 6 Entries
Performancell Standard - 1 Entry
Starters Standard - 6 Entries
Performancel Standard - 5 Entries
Masters Gamblers- 15 Entries
Veterans Gamblers

Performancelll Gamblers- 7 Entries
Advanced Gamblers- 5 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers- 1 Entry
Starters Gamblers- 6 Entries
Performancel Gamblers- 2 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTI VE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST M NUTE CHANGES. There are
60 dogs entered in this event with 186 entries on Saturday and 158 entries on Sunday for a
total of 344 entries.



Running Order List
Saturday, April 9, 2022

Performancelll Gamblers

20012
20011

16013
16009
16008
16006

12003

08002
08001

Cri cket , Golden Retriever, Julie Ritenour
Br azen, Border Collie, Karen Parker

Tri pp, Australian Shepherd, Cindy Carter

Kaj , All-American, Tami Olheiser

Raza, Australian Shepherd, Ruediger & Hansie Gold Krueck
Br odi e, Border Collie, Sue Tetanich

Ar mand , Poodle (Miniature), Beth Lawrence

WAt son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer
Smi r k, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer

Veterans Gamblers

08003

Thor , Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Floyd

Masters Gamblers

24002
24001

22011
22017
22009
22016
22013
22012
22006
22005
22010

20003
20002
20006

16001
16004
16003

Keeper , Border Collie, Christine Vinciguerra
Cr uz, Border Collie, LeAnne Meyer

Tommy , Border Collie, Windi Williams-Weaver
Maeve, Border Collie, Jan Guz

Rogue, Portuguese Water Dog, Randolph Hunter
Tri , Border Collie, Anne Cook

Bri o, All-American, Alice Park

Rhys , Border Collie, Anna Blanton

Wn, Border Collie, Sheila Ross

Kayl ee, Golden Retriever, Julie Ritenour

Spi der , Border Collie, Windi Williams-Weaver

Shi ne, English Shepherd, Hope Jones
Jour ney , Border Collie, Ed McCray
Cut t er , Portuguese Water Dog, Randolph Hunter

Li ncol n, Cocker Spaniel, Erin Queen
Tye, Shetland Sheepdog, Ruth Correia
Fr uska , Pumi, Janet Thibault

Performance |l Gamblers

20015

12007

Benson, Australian Shepherd, Julia Sweeney

Dot ti e, All-American, Tami Olheiser

Advanced Gamblers

22003
22001

20010
20005

Punch, Australian Shepherd, Marion Schutt
Ski ppy , Border Collie, Sue Tetanich

Jui ce, Border Collie, Sammie Buchanan
Fi nn, Bearded Collie, Lisa Nurminen

16002

10001

Buoy , Boykin Spaniel, Wanda Usher

Kukee, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Floyd

Performance | Gamblers

20016
20013

16012

14001

12006

Tr ooper , All-American, Julia Knetzer
Al exa, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra Cheves

Rosey , Australian Shepherd, Andrea Nall
Ti nk , All-American, Molly Mead

Jol ene, Australian Cattle Dog, Elizabeth Kauffman

Starters Gamblers

22014
22008
22002

20009
20007
20004

16005

Hast y, Border Collie, Alice Park
Nova, Border Collie, Christine Vinciguerra
Ti t an, Border Collie, Karen Parker

Bri sa, Border Collie, Karen Denton
Sprit e, Border Collie, Cindy Carter
Bar dot , Australian Shepherd, Marion Schutt

Tat e, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Floyd

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

20012
20011

16010
16009
16008
16006
08003

08002

Cri cket , Golden Retriever, Julie Ritenour
Br azen, Border Collie, Karen Parker

Passi on, Border Collie, Alison Carter

Kaj , All-American, Tami Olheiser

Raza, Australian Shepherd, Ruediger & Hansie Gold Krueck
Br odi e, Border Collie, Sue Tetanich

Thor , Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Floyd

WAt son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer

Grand Prix Qualifier

24002
24001

22011
22007
22009
22016
22013
22008
22006
22010

20010

Keeper , Border Collie, Christine Vinciguerra
Cr uz , Border Collie, LeAnne Meyer

Tommy , Border Collie, Windi Williams-Weaver
St oked , Border Collie, Sheila Ross

Rogue, Portuguese Water Dog, Randolph Hunter
Tri , Border Collie, Anne Cook

Bri o, All-American, Alice Park

Nova, Border Collie, Christine Vinciguerra
Wn, Border Collie, Sheila Ross

Spi der , Border Collie, Windi Williams-Weaver

Jui ce, Border Collie, Sammie Buchanan



20003
20002
20001
20006

16001
16004
16003

12001

Saturday (cont.)

Shi ne, English Shepherd, Hope Jones

Jour ney , Border Collie, Ed McCray

Ci nder , Border Collie, Karen McCray

Cut t er , Portuguese Water Dog, Randolph Hunter

Li ncol n, Cocker Spaniel, Erin Queen
Tye, Shetland Sheepdog, Ruth Correia
Fr uska , Pumi, Janet Thibault

Cuca, Miniature Schnauzer, Y amir Verdecia

Performancelll Standard

20011 Brazen, Border Collie, Karen Parker

16010 Passi on, Border Collie, Alison Carter

16009 Kaj , All-American, Tami Olheiser

16008 Raza, Austraian Shepherd, Ruediger & Hansgje Gold Krueck

12003 Arnand, Poodle (Miniature), Beth Lawrence

08002 WAt son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer
Masters Standard

24002 Keeper , Border Callie, Christine Vinciguerra

24001 Cruz, Border Collie, LeAnne Meyer

22007 St oked, Border Collie, SheilaRoss

22009 Rogue, Portuguese Water Dog, Randol ph Hunter

22016 Tri , Border Collie, Anne Cook

22010 Spi der , Border Collie, Windi Williams-Weaver

22006 Wn, Border Collie, Sheila Ross

20008 Fer gus, Brittany, Elaine Hawes

20003  Shi ne, English Shepherd, Hope Jones

20002 Jour ney, Border Collie, Ed McCray

20001 G nder , Border Collie, Karen McCray

20006 Cutter , Portuguese Water Dog, Randolph Hunter

16001 Li ncol n, Cocker Spaniel, Erin Queen

16004 Tye, Shetland Sheepdog, Ruth Correia

Performancell Standard

12004

Schat zi , Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia Hartley

Advanced Standard

22017
22013
22011
22003

20005

Maeve, Border Collie, Jan Guz

Bri o, All-American, Alice Park

Tommy , Border Collie, Windi Williams-Weaver
Punch, Australian Shepherd, Marion Schutt

Fi nn, Bearded Collie, Lisa Nurminen

16003
16002

Fr uska , Pumi, Janet Thibault
Buoy , Boykin Spaniel, Wanda Usher

Performance| Standard

20016 Trooper , All-American, Julia Knetzer

20015 Benson, Australian Shepherd, Julia Sweeney

16012 Rosey, Australian Shepherd, Andrea Nall

16011 Ridl ey, All-American, Ericka Sommers

14001 Ti nk, All-American, Molly Mead

12007 Dotti e, All-American, Tami Olheiser

12006 Jol ene, Australian Cattle Dog, Elizabeth Kauffman

12002  Mur phy, Shih Tzu, Tracey Coon

08001  Sni r k, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer
Starters Standard

22014 Hasty, Border Collie, Alice Park

22012 Rhys, Border Collie, AnnaBlanton

22008 Nova, Border Collie, Christine Vinciguerra

22005 Kayl ee, Golden Retriever, Julie Ritenour

22002 Titan, Border Collie, Karen Parker

20010 Jui ce, Border Collie, Sammie Buchanan

20007 Sprite, Border Collie, Cindy Carter

12001 Cuca, Miniature Schnauzer, Yamir Verdecia

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

16010
16008

12003

08002

Passi on, Border Collie, Alison Carter
Raza, Australian Shepherd, Ruediger & Hansje Gold Krueck

Ar mand , Poodle (Miniature), Beth Lawrence

WAt son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer

Master s Challenge Biathlon Standard

24001

22016
22013
22012
22006

20005
20003
20002
20001

16001

Cr uz , Border Collie, LeAnne Meyer

Tri , Border Collie, Anne Cook
Bri o, All-American, Alice Park
Rhys , Border Collie, Anna Blanton
Wn, Border Collie, Sheila Ross

Fi nn, Bearded Collie, Lisa Nurminen
Shi ne, English Shepherd, Hope Jones
Jour ney , Border Collie, Ed McCray
Ci nder , Border Collie, Karen McCray

Li ncol n, Cocker Spaniel, Erin Queen



16003

Saturday (cont.)

Fr uska , Pumi, Janet Thibault

Perf. Combined Pairs

16009
20012

16006
16008

12002
16011

08002

DRAW

Kaj , All-American, Tami Olheiser
Cri cket , Golden Retriever, Julie Ritenour

Br odi e, Border Collie, Sue Tetanich
Raza, Australian Shepherd, Ruediger & Hansie Gold Krueck

Mur phy , Shih Tzu, Tracey Coon
Ri dl ey, All-American, Ericka Sommers

WAt son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer

Combined Pairs

16004
22011

20003
22012

16001
22010

24001

DRAW

Tye, Shetland Sheepdog, Ruth Correia
Tommy , Border Collie, Windi Williams-Weaver

Shi ne, English Shepherd, Hope Jones
Rhys , Border Collie, Anna Blanton

Li ncol n, Cocker Spaniel, Erin Queen
Spi der , Border Collie, Windi Williams-Weaver

Cr uz , Border Collie, LeAnne Meyer

Performance lll Snooker

08002 WAt son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer
08001 Sni r k, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer
16009 Kaj , All-American, Tami Olheiser
16006 Brodi e, Border Collie, Sue Tetanich
16008 Raza, Austraian Shepherd, Ruediger & Hangje Gold Krueck
16010 Passi on, Border Collie, Alison Carter
20012 Cricket , Golden Retriever, Julie Ritenour
Veterans Snooker
16007 Kobe, Border Collie, Ed McCray
12005 Hype, All-American, AnnaBlanton

Master s Snooker
22010 Spi der , Border Collie, Windi Williams-Weaver
22009 Rogue, Portuguese Water Dog, Randol ph Hunter
22007 St oked, Border Collie, Sheila Ross
22017 WNhaeve, Border Collie, Jan Guz
22011 Tonmy, Border Collie, Windi Williams-Weaver
16001 Li ncol n, Cocker Spaniel, Erin Queen
16004 Tye, Shetland Sheepdog, Ruth Correia
20006 Cutter , Portuguese Water Dog, Randolph Hunter
20003  Shi ne, English Shepherd, Hope Jones
20002 Jour ney, Border Collie, Ed McCray
20001 G nder , Border Collie, Karen McCray
20008 Fer gus, Brittany, Elaine Hawes
24001 Cruz, Border Collie, LeAnne Meyer

Advanced Snooker

22013
22012
22005
22003

20005

16003

Bri o, All-American, Alice Park

Rhys , Border Collie, Anna Blanton

Kayl ee, Golden Retriever, Julie Ritenour
Punch, Australian Shepherd, Marion Schutt

Fi nn, Bearded Collie, Lisa Nurminen

Fr uska , Pumi, Janet Thibault

Performance | Snooker

20016 Trooper , All-American, Julia Knetzer
16011 Ridl ey, All-American, Ericka Sommers
12002  Mur phy, Shih Tzu, Tracey Coon
Starters Snooker
22014 Hasty, Border Collie, Alice Park
22002 Titan, Border Collie, Karen Parker
22001 Ski ppy, Border Collie, Sue Tetanich
20010 Jui ce, Border Collie, Sammie Buchanan
20007 Sprite, Border Collie, Cindy Carter
16005 Tat e, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Floyd
16002 Buoy, Boykin Spaniel, Wanda Usher



Running Order List
Sunday, April 10, 2022

Masters Jumpers

16001

Li ncol n, Cocker Spaniel, Erin Queen

16004 Tye, Shetland Sheepdog, Ruth Correia

20006 Cutter , Portuguese Water Dog, Randolph Hunter

20002 Jour ney, Border Collie, Ed McCray

20003  Shi ne, English Shepherd, Hope Jones

22006 Wn, Border Collie, Sheila Ross

22005 Kayl ee, Golden Retriever, Julie Ritenour

22013 Bri o, All-American, Alice Park

22016 Tri , Border Collie, Anne Cook

22009 Rogue, Portuguese Water Dog, Randol ph Hunter

22007 St oked, Border Collie, Sheila Ross

24001 Cruz, Border Collie, LeAnne Meyer

24002 Keeper , Border Callie, Christine Vinciguerra
Veterans Jumpers

08003 Thor , Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Floyd

12005 Hype, All-American, AnnaBlanton

16007 Kobe, Border Collie, Ed McCray

Performancelll Jumpers

08001
08002

12003

16008
16009

20011
20012

Smi r k, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer
WAt son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer

Ar mand , Poodle (Miniature), Beth Lawrence

Raza, Australian Shepherd, Ruediger & Hansje Gold Krueck

Kaj , All-American, Tami Olheiser

Br azen, Border Collie, Karen Parker
Cri cket , Golden Retriever, Julie Ritenour

Advanced Jumpers

16003
16005

20005

22003
22012

Fr uska , Pumi, Janet Thibault
Tat e, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Floyd

Fi nn, Bearded Collie, Lisa Nurminen

Punch, Australian Shepherd, Marion Schutt
Rhys , Border Collie, Anna Blanton

Performancell Jumpers

14001 Ti nk, All-American, Molly Mead

20014 Bounty, Labrador Retriever, Regina Buck
StartersJumpers

12001 Cuca, Miniature Schnauzer, Yamir Verdecia

20004 Bardot , Australian Shepherd, Marion Schutt

20007 Sprite, Border Collie, Cindy Carter

20009 Bri sa, Border Collie, Karen Denton

22002 Titan, Border Collie, Karen Parker

22004 Reason, Border Collie, Alison Carter

22008 Nova, Border Collie, Christine Vinciguerra

22014 Hasty, Border Collie, Alice Park

22015 Jett , Border Collie, Candy Gunti Jones

Performance | Jumpers

20015
20016

Benson, Australian Shepherd, Julia Sweeney
Tr ooper , All-American, Julia Knetzer

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

16001
16003

20001
20002
20003
20005

22006
22012
22013
22016

24001

Li ncol n, Cocker Spaniel, Erin Queen
Fr uska , Pumi, Janet Thibault

Ci nder , Border Collie, Karen McCray
Jour ney , Border Collie, Ed McCray
Shi ne, English Shepherd, Hope Jones
Fi nn, Bearded Collie, Lisa Nurminen

Wn, Border Collie, Sheila Ross
Rhys , Border Collie, Anna Blanton
Bri o, All-American, Alice Park
Tri , Border Collie, Anne Cook

Cr uz, Border Collie, LeAnne Meyer

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

08002

12003

16008
16010

WAt son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer

Ar mand , Poodle (Miniature), Beth Lawrence

Raza, Australian Shepherd, Ruediger & Hansje Gold Krueck

Passi on, Border Collie, Alison Carter



Sunday (cont.)

Steeplechase 24002 Keeper , Border Callie, Christine Vinciguerra
10001 Kukee, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Floyd Performancelll Standard
16001  Lincol n, Cocker Spaniel, Erin Queen 08002 WAt son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer
16003  Fruska, Pumi, Janet Thibault
16004  Tye, Shetland Sheepdog, Ruth Correia 12003 Arnand, Poodle (Miniature), Beth Lawrence
20006 Cutter , Portuguese Water Dog, Randolph Hunter 16006 Brodi e, Border Collie, Sue Tetanich
20001 G nder , Border CO”'PT Karen McCray 16008 Raza, Austraian Shepherd, Ruediger & Hansje Gold Krueck
20002 Jour ney, Border Collie, Ed McCray 16009  Kaj , All-American, Tami Olheiser
20003 S_h' ne, English She_pher_d, Hope J_ones 16010 Passi on, Border Collie, Alison Carter
20005 Fi nn, Bearded Collie, Lisa Nurminen 16013  Tri pp, Australian Shepherd, Cindy Carter
22006 W/n Border Coll_ie, SheiFaRoss 20011 Brazen, Border Collie, Karen Parker
22013 Brio, AII-Amerlcar_l, AI'(_;e Park 20012 Cri cket , Golden Retriever, Julie Ritenour
22014 Hasty, Border Collie, Alice Park
22015 Jett , Border Collie, Candy Gunti Jones
22016 Tri , Border Collie, Anne Cook Advanced Standard
22009 Rogue, Portuguese Water Dog, Randol ph Hunter
22007 St oked, Border Collie, Sheila Ross 16002 Buoy, Boykin Spaniel, Wanda Usher
16003  Fruska, Pumi, Janet Thibault
24001 Cruz, Border Collie, LeAnne Meyer
24002 Keeper , Border Callie, Christine Vinciguerra 20005 Fi nn, Bearded Collie, Lisa Nurminen
. 22003 Punch, Australian Shepherd, Marion Schutt
Perf. Speed Jumping 22013 Bri o, All-American, Alice Park
) o 22017 Maeve, Border Collie, Jan Guz
08001  Sni r k, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer
08002 WAt son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer
Performancell Standard
08003 Thor , Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Floyd
12004 Schat zi , Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia Hartley
16006 Brodi e, Border Collie, Sue Tetanich
16008 Raza, Austraian Shepherd, Ruediger & Hangje Gold Krueck
16009  Kaj , All-American, Tami Olheiser Starters Standard
16010 Passi on, Border Collie, Alison Carter ] o
20007 Sprite, Border Collie, Cindy Carter
20011 Brazen, Border Collie, Karen Parker i )
20012 Cri cket , Golden Retriever, Julie Ritenour 22002 Titan, Border CO”'e’_ Karen Pfarke_r
22005 Kayl ee, Golden Retriever, Julie Ritenour
22008 Nova, Border Collie, Christine Vinciguerra
Masters Standard 22012 Rhys, Border Collie, AnnaBlanton
22015 Jett , Border Collie, Candy Gunti Jones
16001 Li ncol n, Cocker Spaniel, Erin Queen
16004 Tye, Shetland Sheepdog, Ruth Correia
y 9 Performance| Standard
20006 Cutter , Portuguese Water Dog, Randolph Hunter ) o
20001 G nder , Border Collie, Karen McCray 08001 Sni r k, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer
20002 Jour ney, Border Collie, Ed McCray )
20003  Shi ne, English Shepherd, Hope Jones 12002 Mur phy , Shih Tzu, Tracey Coon
20008 Fer gus, Brittany, Elaine Hawes ] ) )
16011 Ridl ey, All-American, Ericka Sommers
22006 Wn, Border Collie, Sheila Ross ) )
22009 Rogue, Portuguese Water Dog, Randol ph Hunter 20014 Bounty, Labrador F\’_etrlever,_ Regina Buck
22007 St oked , Border Collie, Sheila Ross 20016 Trooper , All-American, Julia Knetzer
24001 Cruz, Border Collie, LeAnne Meyer



Sunday (cont.)

Masters Gamblers

16001
16003
16004

20006
20002
20003
20008

22005
22006
22012
22013
22017
22009

24001
24002

Li ncol n, Cocker Spaniel, Erin Queen
Fr uska , Pumi, Janet Thibault
Tye, Shetland Sheepdog, Ruth Correia

Cut t er , Portuguese Water Dog, Randolph Hunter
Jour ney , Border Collie, Ed McCray

Shi ne, English Shepherd, Hope Jones

Fer gus , Brittany, Elaine Hawes

Kayl ee, Golden Retriever, Julie Ritenour

Wn, Border Collie, Sheila Ross

Rhys , Border Collie, Anna Blanton

Bri o, All-American, Alice Park

Maeve, Border Collie, Jan Guz

Rogue, Portuguese Water Dog, Randolph Hunter

Cr uz, Border Collie, LeAnne Meyer
Keeper , Border Collie, Christine Vinciguerra

Performancelll Gamblers

08001
08002

12003

16006
16008
16009
16010

Smi r k, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer
WAt son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer

Ar mand , Poodle (Miniature), Beth Lawrence

Br odi e, Border Collie, Sue Tetanich

Raza, Australian Shepherd, Ruediger & Hansie Gold Krueck
Kaj , All-American, Tami Olheiser

Passi on, Border Collie, Alison Carter

Advanced Gamblers

16002

20005

22001

22003
22015

Buoy , Boykin Spaniel, Wanda Usher
Fi nn, Bearded Collie, Lisa Nurminen
Ski ppy , Border Collie, Sue Tetanich

Punch, Australian Shepherd, Marion Schutt
Jet t , Border Collie, Candy Gunti Jones

Performance |l Gamblers

20014

Bount y , Labrador Retriever, Regina Buck

Starters Gamblers

16005
20004
20007
20009

22002

Tat e, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Floyd
Bar dot , Australian Shepherd, Marion Schutt
Sprit e, Border Collie, Cindy Carter

Bri sa, Border Collie, Karen Denton

Ti t an, Border Collie, Karen Parker

22008

Nova, Border Collie, Christine Vinciguerra

Performance | Gamblers

12002

16011

Mur phy , Shih Tzu, Tracey Coon

Ri dl ey, All-American, Ericka Sommers



